## NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Wednesday, November 18, 2009 9:00 A. M.

## SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA AND NOTICE

BOARD of DIRECTORS
JAMES HARRISON, PRESIDENT
LARRY VIERHEILIG, VICE PRESIDENT
ED EBY, DIRECTOR
MICHAEL WINN, DIRECTOR
BILL NELSON, DIRECTOR

PRINCIPAL STAFF
BRUCE BUEL, GENERAL MANAGER
LISA BOGNUDA, ASSIST. GENERAL MANAGER
DONNA JOHNSON, BOARD SECRETARY
JON SEITZ, GENERAL COUNSEL
PETER SEVCIK, DISTRICT ENGINEER

MEETING LOCATION District Board Room 148 S. Wilson Street Nipomo, California

The public has the right to comment on any item on the Special Meeting Agenda when the item is being considered.

A Special Meeting of the Nipomo Community Services District will be held on Wednesday, November 18, 2009, at 9:00 a.m. in the District Board Room, 148 S. Wilson Street, Nipomo, CA. The Special Meeting will be held concurrently with the Nipomo Community Services District regular meeting set for that date. Pursuant to this Notice, the following item will be added to the regular meeting agenda as a Special Meeting item:

## E. ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

E-5) APPROVE THE INTERIM GENERAL MANAGER CONTRACT BETWEEN THE NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AND MICHAEL S. LEBRUN. [RECOMMEND APPROVAL]